TRANSPORT DEPARTME.NT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

Whether
e of bod
ns per codificationyear of
anufacturerm
andMonth
indersNo. of
icableAs
As aPPlicableEngine number or
nrilb"r in the case of b
motor
attery
rated vehicle
DieselFuel used rro rw @ 2400 + 50 rpm
H.P.
3840 cc
2953 is with
Makers classifi cation
4800 mm
Whe el base
Seatin ca aci
icableAsaColour
4580
18500 Kgs
Number,
ply rating
descriPtion,
of tYres as
size and
declared
the manufacturer
Front axle (FAw)
RAWRear Axle
htWeiAxlerediste
7000 s
Front Axle
1 1500 s
Lift Axle
Tandem Axle
D imension
8446 mmoverall le
2182 mm
Rear over han
2470 mm
Overa ll width
2830mm
241mm
ECU: M/s De iWs or Cumminslph
Speed governor (speed limiting
function 60 kmlimitPre-set sMax S
No,1Limited,LeylandAshokM/s
GoodscoH19L6148"EA
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAOB OO3O, FO1,
Dated: 22.O2.2O23 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI Pune,
it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under,
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,